
Indiana Southeast (5-7) -vs- Faulkner (AL) (9-2)
2/20/2026 at Montgomery, Ala. (Harrison Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Rittenber (1-0)
Loss: E. Laurent (0-1)
Save: A. Lippolis (3)
HBP: B. Rice
PB: A. Gonzalez (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Burdiss Williams First: Joey Weaver 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:32   Weather: Low 70s, partly cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Indiana Southeast 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 5 10 1
Faulkner (AL) 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 X 7 8 1

Indiana Southeast 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Parks cf 5 1 0 0 0 3 3
K. Moore 2b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
C. Hamilton 1b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
B. Arnette 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
M. Santana c 5 1 3 1 0 1 1
    K. Stull pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Scheidt dh 5 1 2 2 0 2 2
    G. Yonto pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Lockwood lf 2 0 0 0 2 2 2
K. Whisman ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
J. Johnson rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
E. Laurent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Darlage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 10 5 4 13 10

2B: K. Whisman (1)
HR: K. Scheidt (1)
SF: B. Arnette (1)
SB: C. Lockwood (1); J. Johnson (1)
HBP: C. Lockwood (1)
PO: K. Moore (1)
E: E. Laurent (1)
DP: 1

Faulkner (AL) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Bridges 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    D. Marks pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Schellsmi dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
J. Polanco 2b 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
J. Carter rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
A. Gonzalez c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    T. Landrum pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
E. Martínez 3b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    M. Archie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Oviedo lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
A. Torres ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
C. Robertson cf 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
C. Rittenber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Hamil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Creasy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Rice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Lippolis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 8 7 4 6 4

2B: A. Gonzalez (1); E. Martínez (2); A. Torres (1)
HR: J. Polanco (1); J. Carter (1)
SH: A. Torres (1)
SB: D. Marks (1); C. Robertson (1)
CS: M. Archie (1)
PO: M. Archie (1)
E: J. Polanco (1)

Indiana Southeast IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Laurent (L, 0-1) 5.0 5 6 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 19 22 3 7 83
A. Darlage 3.0 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 5 1 37
Totals 8 7 4 4 6 0 0 0 0 30 35 8 8 120

Faulkner (AL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Rittenber (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 2 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 19 21 5 4 76
T. Hamil 0.2 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 24
S. Creasy 1.1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 26
B. Rice 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 1 8
A. Lippolis (S, 3) 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 25
Totals 10 5 4 4 13 1 0 1 0 37 43 8 6 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana Southeast - Top of 1st IND FAU
K. Parks struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFFS). 0 0
K. Moore reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
C. Hamilton singled up the middle (0-0); K. Moore advanced to second. 0 0
B. Arnette flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 0 0
K. Moore out at second p to ss, picked off. 0 0

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 1st IND FAU
S. Bridges flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
C. Schellsmi grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
J. Polanco grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Indiana Southeast - Top of 2nd IND FAU
M. Santana singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 0 0
K. Stull pinch ran for M. Santana. 0 0
K. Scheidt struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 0
C. Lockwood struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
K. Whisman doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); K. Stull scored. 1 0
J. Johnson grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 1 0

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 2nd IND FAU
M. Santana to c for K. Stull. 1 0
J. Carter grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBK). 1 0
A. Gonzalez fouled out to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 0
E. Martínez doubled down the lf line (2-1 BKB). 1 0
M. Oviedo grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Indiana Southeast - Top of 3rd IND FAU
K. Parks struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (3-2 BKKBBS). 1 0
K. Moore singled through the left side (0-0); K. Parks advanced to second. 1 0
C. Hamilton flied out to rf (1-2 BKF); K. Parks advanced to third. 1 0
B. Arnette flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); K. Parks scored, unearned. 2 0
M. Santana struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 2 0

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 3rd IND FAU
A. Torres struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 2 0
C. Robertson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
S. Bridges grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); C. Robertson out on the play. 2 0

Indiana Southeast - Top of 4th IND FAU
K. Scheidt flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
C. Lockwood walked (3-1 BBFBB). 2 0
K. Whisman popped up to ss (2-2 FBKB). 2 0
J. Johnson grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 2 0

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 4th IND FAU
C. Schellsmi struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 2 0
J. Polanco grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 2 0
J. Carter homered down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BSBF). 2 1
A. Gonzalez popped up to 2b (3-2 KFBBFFFB). 2 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indiana Southeast - Top of 5th IND FAU
K. Parks grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 2 1
K. Moore struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 1
C. Hamilton grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKFB). 2 1

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 5th IND FAU
E. Martínez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 1
M. Oviedo singled to left field (2-1 KBB); E. Martínez advanced to second. 2 1
A. Torres out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); M. Oviedo advanced to second; E. Martínez advanced to
third. 2 1
C. Robertson reached first on a fielding error by p, RBI (2-1 BBK); M. Oviedo advanced to third; E. Martínez
scored. 2 2
S. Bridges singled, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); C. Robertson advanced to second; M. Oviedo scored. 2 3
D. Marks pinch ran for S. Bridges. 2 3
D. Marks stole second; C. Robertson stole third. 2 3
C. Schellsmi struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 3
J. Polanco homered to right field, unearned, 3 RBI (3-0 BBB); D. Marks scored, unearned; C. Robertson
scored, unearned. 2 6
J. Carter struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 6

Indiana Southeast - Top of 6th IND FAU
S. Bridges to 1b for D. Marks. 2 6
T. Hamil to p for C. Rittenber. 2 6
B. Arnette singled to third base (0-2 FS). 2 6
M. Santana reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); B. Arnette out at second 3b to 2b. 2 6
K. Scheidt homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); M. Santana scored. 4 6
C. Lockwood walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 4 6
K. Whisman struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS); C. Lockwood stole second. 4 6
J. Johnson walked (3-2 BKBKBB); C. Lockwood advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 6
S. Creasy to p for T. Hamil. 4 6
J. Johnson stole second. 4 6
K. Parks struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 6

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 6th IND FAU
A. Darlage to p for E. Laurent. 4 6
A. Gonzalez doubled to center field (0-1 F). 4 6
T. Landrum pinch ran for A. Gonzalez. 4 6
E. Martínez popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 4 6
M. Oviedo popped up to 3b (2-1 BKB). 4 6
A. Torres doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); T. Landrum scored. 4 7
C. Robertson walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 4 7
S. Bridges popped up to ss (0-0). 4 7

Indiana Southeast - Top of 7th IND FAU
A. Gonzalez to c for T. Landrum. 4 7
K. Moore singled up the middle (1-0 B). 4 7
C. Hamilton struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 4 7
B. Arnette struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 4 7
M. Santana singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBF); K. Moore advanced to second. 4 7
K. Stull pinch ran for M. Santana. 4 7
K. Scheidt struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 4 7

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 7th IND FAU
M. Santana to c for K. Stull. 4 7



C. Schellsmi struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 4 7
J. Polanco flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 4 7
J. Carter popped up to 2b (0-2 SF). 4 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana Southeast - Top of 8th IND FAU
B. Rice to p for S. Creasy. 4 7
C. Lockwood hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 4 7
K. Whisman fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 4 7
J. Johnson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); C. Lockwood advanced to second. 4 7
K. Parks lined out to 1b (2-1 FBB). 4 7

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 8th IND FAU
A. Gonzalez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 7
E. Martínez doubled to right field (0-0). 4 7
M. Archie pinch ran for E. Martínez. 4 7
M. Archie out at third p to 3b, caught stealing, picked off. 4 7
M. Oviedo walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 7
A. Torres struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 7

Indiana Southeast - Top of 9th IND FAU
E. Martínez to 3b for M. Archie. 4 7
A. Lippolis to p for B. Rice. 4 7
K. Moore walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 7
C. Hamilton struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 7
B. Arnette flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 4 7
K. Moore advanced to second. 4 7
M. Santana singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); K. Moore scored. 5 7
K. Stull pinch ran for M. Santana. 5 7
K. Scheidt singled through the right side (1-2 KKBF); K. Stull advanced to third. 5 7
G. Yonto pinch ran for K. Scheidt. 5 7
C. Lockwood struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 7

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 9th IND FAU


